
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

        Section 7 
       Chapter 39/17 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.  S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.7 

  

 3920.7  - Of cellulose or its chemical derivatives: 
 

  

 3920.71.00 08 kg - - Of regenerated cellulose 
 

 Free 
 

 3920.73.00 11 kg - - Of cellulose acetate 
 

 Free 
 

 3920.79.00 13 kg - - Of other cellulose derivatives 
 

 Free 
 

 3920.9  - Of other plastics: 
 

  

 3920.91.00 15 kg - - Of poly(vinyl butyral) 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3920.92.00 16 sm - - Of polyamides 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3920.93.00 21 sm - - Of amino-resins 
 

 Free 
 

 3920.94.00 22 sm - - Of phenolic resins 
 

 Free 
 

 3920.99.00 23 kg - - Of other plastics 
 

 

 5% 
 

 3921  OTHER PLATES, SHEETS, FILM, FOIL AND 
STRIP, OF PLASTICS: 
 

  

 3921.1  - Cellular: 
 

  

 3921.11.00 15 kg - - Of polymers of styrene 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3921.12.00 21 kg - - Of polymers of vinyl chloride 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3921.13.00 42 .. - - Of polyurethanes 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3921.14.00 43 kg - - Of regenerated cellulose 
 

 5% 
 

 3921.19.00 26 kg - - Of other plastics 
 

 5% 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 7 
Chapter 39/18 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.  S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 3921.90  - Other: 
 

  

 3921.90.10 48 kg - - - Of cellulose or its chemical derivatives, coated, 
covered or laminated 

 

 Free 
 

 3921.90.90  - - - Other 
 

 5% 
 

    Of polymers of ethylene:   
  16 kg  .Low density polyethylene   
  17 kg  .Other 

 
  

    Of polymers of propylene:   
  20 kg  .Film   
  21 kg  .Other 

 
  

    Of vinyl polymers:   
  31 kg  .Textile fabric coated or laminated on 

  both sides 
  

  62 kg  .Other 
 

  

    Of other plastics:   
  74 kg  .Metallised polyester film   
    .Aminoplast or phenoplast laminated rigid 

  sheets: 
  

  82 kg   ..High pressure laminates   
  83 kg   ..Low pressure laminates   
  85 kg  .Other 

 
 

  

 3922  BATHS, SHOWER-BATHS, SINKS, WASH-BASINS, 
BIDETS, LAVATORY PANS, SEATS AND COVERS, 
FLUSHING CISTERNS AND SIMILAR SANITARY 
WARE, OF PLASTICS: 
 

  

 3922.10.00 01 No - Baths, shower-baths, sinks and wash-basins  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3922.20.00 78 No - Lavatory seats and covers 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3922.90.00 08 No - Other 
 

 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

        Section 7 
       Chapter 39/19 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. Operative 1/7/14 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods, 
 respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.5 

 

 

 

 3923  ARTICLES FOR THE CONVEYANCE OR PACKING 
OF GOODS, OF PLASTICS; STOPPERS, LIDS, CAPS 
AND OTHER CLOSURES, OF PLASTICS: 
 

  

 3923.10.00  - Boxes, cases, crates and similar articles 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

    For compact discs:   
  59 No  .Complete assemblies (box and tray combined)   
    .Parts:   
  60 No   ..Boxes (jewel cases) only   
  63 ..   ..Other 

 
  

    Other:   
  56 kg  .Of polymers of styrene or of polymers of 

  vinyl chloride 
  

  57 kg  .Of polymers of ethylene or of propylene   
  58 kg  .Of other plastics 

 
  

 3923.2  - Sacks and bags (including cones): 
 

  

 3923.21.00  - - Of polymers of ethylene 
 

 5% 
 

    Shopping bags not designed for prolonged use: 
 .Of polyethylene: 

  

  24 kg   ..Low density   
  25 kg   ..Other   
  26 kg  .Other 

 
  

    Other:   
    .Polyethylene:   
  27 kg   ..Low density   
  28 kg   ..Other   
  29 kg  .Other 

 
  

 3923.29.00  30 kg - - Of other plastics 
 

 5% 
 

 3923.30.00  - Carboys, bottles, flasks and similar articles 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  51 kg  Of polymers of styrene or of polymers of vinyl 
chloride 

  

  52 kg  Of polymers of ethylene or of propylene   
  53 kg  Of other plastics 

 
  

 3923.40.00 55 No - Spools, cops, bobbins and similar supports 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 7 
Chapter 39/20  

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.  S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 3923.50.00  - Stoppers, lids, caps and other closures 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  58 kg  Of polymers of styrene or of polymers of vinyl 
chloride 

  

  59 kg  Of polymers of ethylene or of propylene   
  60 kg  Of other plastics 

 
  

 3923.90.00  - Other 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  01 No  Of polymers of ethylene or of propylene 
 

  

    Of other plastics:   
  09 No  .Collapsible plastic tubes   
  10 No  .Other 

 
 

  

 3924  TABLEWARE, KITCHENWARE, OTHER 
HOUSEHOLD ARTICLES AND HYGIENIC OR 
TOILET ARTICLES, OF PLASTICS: 
 

  

 3924.10.00 90 .. - Tableware and kitchenware 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3924.90.00  - Other 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  09 ..  Of polymers of ethylene or of propylene   
  10 ..  Of other plastics 

 
 

  

 3925  BUILDERS' WARE OF PLASTICS, NOT 
ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED: 
 

  

 3925.10.00 91 No -  Reservoirs, tanks, vats and similar containers, of a 
capacity exceeding 300 L 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3925.20.00 92 .. -  Doors, windows and their frames and thresholds for 
doors 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3925.30.00  -  Shutters, blinds (including Venetian blinds) and 
similar articles and parts thereof 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  93 ..  Of polymers of styrene, ethylene or of  polymers of 
vinyl chloride 

  

  94 ..  Of other plastics 
 

  

 3925.90.00 95 .. - Other 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

        Section 7 
(Chapter 40 follows)    Chapter 39/21 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. Operative 1/7/14 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods, 
 respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

  
 

 

 

R.10 

 

 

 

 3926  OTHER ARTICLES OF PLASTICS AND ARTICLES 
OF OTHER MATERIALS OF 3901 TO 3914.00.00: 
 

  

 3926.10.00  - Office or school supplies 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

  61 ..  Of polymers of styrene   
  62 ..  Of polymers of ethylene or of propylene   
  63 ..  Of other plastics 

 
  

 3926.20  -  Articles of apparel and clothing accessories (including 
gloves, mittens and mitts): 

 

  

 3926.20.10 21 .. - - - Corset busks 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3926.20.2  - - - Garments: 
 

  

 3926.20.21 57 .. - - - - Anti-radiation suits, anti-contamination suits, and 
similar protective garments 

 

 5% 
 

 3926.20.29 30 No - - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015 
 

 5% 

 3926.20.90 39 .. - - - Other 
 

 Free 
 

 3926.30  - Fittings for furniture, coachwork or the like: 
 

  

 3926.30.10 97 .. - - - Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 
vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3926.30.90 98 .. - - - Other  5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3926.40.00 99 .. - Statuettes and other ornamental articles 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3926.90  - Other: 
 

  

 3926.90.10 10 .. - - - Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 
vehicles 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 3926.90.90  - - - Other 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

    Of polymers of ethylene or of propylene:   
  82 No  .Tarpaulins   
  78 ..  .Other 

 
  

  79 ..  Of other plastics   



 

 

 


